504118206 12/01/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4164876

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AARON J. CAFFEE	11/30/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Silicon Laboratories Inc.	
Street Address:	400 W. Cesar Chavez	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78701	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15365869

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)213-1120

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-213-0207

Email: ppepitone@atxiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: ZAGORIN CAVE LLP
Address Line 1: 11675 JOLLYVILLE ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	026-0268
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PEGGY S. PEPITONE
SIGNATURE:	/Peggy S. Pepitone/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=026-0268_Assignment_Executed#page1.tif source=026-0268 Assignment Executed#page2.tif

PATENT 504118206 REEL: 040782 FRAME: 0897

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an ASSIGNOR named below,

hereby sell, assign and to	Aaron J. Caffee of ransfer to	Scappoose, OR
ASSIGNEE:		, a Delaware corporation, having a place esar Chavez, Austin, Texas, 78701,
		y entire right, title and interest throughout and to the invention(s) disclosed in:
U.S. Patent A U.S. Patent A U.S. Provisio U.S. Applica Unsternational	application executed on or application executed on	about the date of this Assignment,, or, filed on, filed on, filed on
ENTITLED:		cy Converter, and naming as
including without limital States and foreign applicate foreign national applicate continuations-in-part, repatents of every country invention(s), including a To comply with 37 C.F.I	rations (including any an a ions) for said invention(s) newals, substitutes and ex or region that may be gra ny reissues and reexamina R. § 3.21 for recording thi	s Assignment, I authorize and request that
the application number a (15/365,869, fi	ind filing date be inserted led November 30, 2016	here, if not already shown above,) when they become known.
I authorize ASSIGNEE		eign countries for said invention(s), and to
foreign applications (inc generally to do everythin	luding international, regions possible to aid ASSIGN onable expense, in obtaining	nection with any and all United States and mal, and foreign national applications), an NEE, its successors, assigns and nominees, ng and enforcing patents for said
	o assignment, sale, licenso into that would conflict w	e, agreement, or encumbrance has been or ith this Assignment.
		ited States Patent and Trademark Office for said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE, its

Page 1 of 2

D-15-800-11

successors or assigns.

Attorney Docket No.: 026-9268

		A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	
			mmmm
		APP ART OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	
		and the state of t	
\$		were the second	
	, 3 3 · · · · · · · · ·	And the second s	
Executed on	- A B WWW. Br. F S C 76 16	Le Britis and the second secon	
		~ ⁰ 7	
		are are Comment of a new point	
		/ Aaron J. Caffee	
		Aaron J. Caffee	

-- Page 2 of 2 --

Attorney Docket No.: 026-0268